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Billing Procedures

The following is specific to dialysis clinic services. In addition, providers should
refer to the Billing Procedures chapter in the General Information for Providers
manual.

The Prospective Payment System for ESRD bundles all services provided into a
composite rate. ESRD providers will bill dialysis services to Medicaid using only
one of the following:

* Revenue code 821 — Hemodialysis composite or other rate
* Revenue code 831 — Peritoneal dialysis composite or other rate

* Revenue code 841 — Continuous ambulatory peritoneal dialysis (CAPD)
composite or other rate

* Revenue code 851 — Continuous cycling peritoneal dialysis (CCPD) composite
or other rate

Home Dialysis Training

* Revenue code 825 — Hemodialysis support services
* Revenue code 835 — Peritoneal support services

* Revenue code 845 — CAPD support services

* Revenue code 855 — CCPD support services

Revenue codes for dialysis services other than those listed above will bundle and
pay at $0.00. No other services are paid separately.

Claim Forms

Dialysis clinic services must be billed either electronically or on a UB-04 claim
form. UB-04 forms are available from various publishing companies; they are not
available from the Department or Provider Relations.

Member Cost Sharing (ARM 37.85.204 and 37.85.402)

See the General Information for Providers manual for additional information on
member cost sharing.
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